

Rock River Water Reclamation District

N. 02nd Street Sanitary Sewer Extension, 13000 Block, SA No. 133

Bid Opening Date and Time: September 11, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Northern Illinois Service Company		Stenstrom Excavationm Blacktop Group		William Charles Construction Company, LLC		N-Trak Group, LLC	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR26, 8" Dia.	1,003	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,345.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,255.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 81,995.25	\$ 65.58	\$ 65,776.74	\$ 86.50	\$ 86,759.50
2	Sanitary Sewer, Carrier Pipe, PVC SDR26, 8" Dia.	220	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 74.02	\$ 16,284.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00
3	Sanitary Manhole, 5' Dia.	1	Each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 8,178.94	\$ 8,178.94	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 10,050.00
4	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.	4	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 23,440.00	\$ 5,063.29	\$ 20,253.16	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 34,400.00
5	Sanitary Manhole To Be Reconstructed	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,311.60	\$ 8,311.60	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
6	Connect to Exist. Sanitary Manhole	1	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,471.00	\$ 1,471.00	\$ 2,096.07	\$ 2,096.07	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Service, 6" Dia.	5	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,047.00	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 2,228.43	\$ 11,142.15	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 16,450.00
8	Boring & Jacking Setup, Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 12,796.30	\$ 12,796.30	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
9	Steel Casing, 24" Dia., Bored & Jacked	220	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 66,880.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 275.80	\$ 60,676.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 63,800.00
10	Exploratory Excavation	3	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 1,115.20	\$ 3,345.60	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 6,435.00
11	Driveway Pavement Removal	757	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,355.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 4,125.65	\$ 19.43	\$ 14,708.51	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,914.45
12	Pipe Culverts Removal, Variable Dia.	339	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 6,525.75	\$ 25.99	\$ 8,810.61	\$ 17.15	\$ 5,813.85
13	Aggregate Base Course, Ty B, 12"	930	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 18,906.90	\$ 16.80	\$ 15,624.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, N50, IL19.0	160	Ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 95.82	\$ 15,331.20	\$ 104.00	\$ 16,640.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix C N50, IL9.5	120	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 141.07	\$ 16,928.40	\$ 104.00	\$ 12,480.00
16	Pipe Culverts, Class C, Ty 1 Galvanized Corrugated Steel, 15"	312	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,856.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 14,289.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,096.00
17	Pipe Culverts, Class C, Ty 1 Galvanized Corrugated Steel, 18"	27	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 1,734.75	\$ 53.78	\$ 1,452.06	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,782.00
18	Metal Flared End Section, 15"	14	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 486.53	\$ 6,811.42	\$ 256.00	\$ 3,584.00
19	Metal Flared End Section, 18"	2	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 436.50	\$ 873.00	\$ 435.44	\$ 870.88	\$ 277.00	\$ 554.00
20	Chainlink Fence Removal & Replacement	40	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 45.54	\$ 1,821.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Wood Fence Removal & Replacement	180	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 40.19	\$ 7,234.20	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,020.00
22	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)	8	Unit	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 202.38	\$ 1,619.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	Grading and Shaping Ditches	955	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 11,698.75	\$ 4.93	\$ 4,708.15	\$ 14.40	\$ 13,752.00
24	Inlet and Pipe Protection	17	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 1,959.25	\$ 111.31	\$ 1,892.27	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00
25	Temporary Ditch Checks	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 1,152.50	\$ 111.31	\$ 1,113.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
26	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	260	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,092.00
27	Turf Restoration, Complete (6" Topsoil, Seeding Class 1, Fertilizer)	3,281	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,405.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,686.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 26,740.15	\$ 7.89	\$ 25,887.09	\$ 7.80	\$ 25,591.80
28	Erosion Control Blanket	3,281	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,562.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,921.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,741.75	\$ 1.67	\$ 5,479.27	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,413.65
29	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 2,985.11	\$ 2,985.11	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	Traffic Control & Protection	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 986.60	\$ 986.60	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
TOTAL					\$ 379,432.00		\$ 319,981.50		\$ 339,158.80		\$ 361,801.97		\$ 380,997.25